THE DATASHEET OF
MAX4375TEUB+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MAX4373/MAX4374/MAX4375 Low-Cost, Micropower, High-Side
Current-Sense Amplifier +
Comparator + Reference ICs
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
General Description

Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
GAIN
(V/V)
MAX4373TEUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX +20
MAX4373TESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO +20
MAX4373FEUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX +50
MAX4373FESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO +50
MAX4373HEUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX +100
MAX4373HESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO +100
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Typical Operating Circuit
19-1630; Rev 5; 5/15
MAX4373/MAX4374/MAX4375 Low-Cost, Micropower, High-Side
Current-Sense Amplifier +
Comparator + Reference ICs
Maxim Integrated  |  2www.maximintegrated.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings

Chip Information
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO GND
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
GAIN
(V/V)
MAX4374TEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX +20
MAX4374TESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO +20
MAX4374FEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX +50
MAX4374FESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO +50
MAX4374HEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX +100
MAX4374HESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO +100
MAX4375TEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX +20
MAX4375TESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO +20
MAX4375FEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX +50
MAX4375FESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO +50
MAX4375HEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX +100
MAX4375HESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO +100
1
2
3
4